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Ersatzteilliste
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MA100 - 7738110099

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

12 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde
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Ersatzteilliste
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MC 400 - 7738111001

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

12 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

13 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 744 404 088 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
orange (5x)

connecting terminal 2-pol
orange (5x)

Borne de connexion 2-pol
orange (5x)

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol arancione Afsluitklem 2-pol oranje (5x) borne de conexión 2-pol

anaranjado (5x)

18 8 737 707 142 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal grün

Connector 3-pol vertical
green

Borne de raccordement3-pol
vertical vert

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. verde

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
groen

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical verde

19 8 737 707 143 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal rot Connector 3-pol vertical red Borne de raccordement 3-

pol verti. rouge
Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. rosso

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
rood

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical rojo

20 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

21 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

22 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

23 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

24 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
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MC400 - 7738111002

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

12 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

13 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 744 404 088 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
orange (5x)

connecting terminal 2-pol
orange (5x)

Borne de connexion 2-pol
orange (5x)

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol arancione Afsluitklem 2-pol oranje (5x) borne de conexión 2-pol

anaranjado (5x)

18 8 737 707 142 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal grün

Connector 3-pol vertical
green

Borne de raccordement3-pol
vertical vert

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. verde

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
groen

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical verde

19 8 737 707 143 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal rot Connector 3-pol vertical red Borne de raccordement 3-

pol verti. rouge
Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. rosso

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
rood

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical rojo

20 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

21 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

22 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

23 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

24 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco
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Ersatzteilliste
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MC400 - 7738111003

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

12 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

13 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 744 404 088 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
orange (5x)

connecting terminal 2-pol
orange (5x)

Borne de connexion 2-pol
orange (5x)

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol arancione Afsluitklem 2-pol oranje (5x) borne de conexión 2-pol

anaranjado (5x)

18 8 737 707 142 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal grün

Connector 3-pol vertical
green

Borne de raccordement3-pol
vertical vert

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. verde

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
groen

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical verde

19 8 737 707 143 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
vertikal rot Connector 3-pol vertical red Borne de raccordement 3-

pol verti. rouge
Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
verti. rosso

Aansluitklem 3-pol verticaal
rood

Borne de conexión 3-pol
vertical rojo

20 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

21 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

22 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

23 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

24 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco
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MH200 - 7738110143

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

9 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

10 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

11 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

12 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

13 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

14 8 744 404 089 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol blau
(5x)

connecting terminal 2-pol
blue (5x)

Borne de connexion 2-pol
bleu (5x)

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol blu (5x) Afsluitklem 2-pol blauw (5x) borne de conexión 2-pol azul

(5x)

15 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 151 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
orang RC everp Connector 2- pin orange RC Borne de connexion 2- pôles

orange RC
Morsetto di collegamento2-
bip.arancione

Aansluitconnector 2- polig
oranje RC

Borne de conexión 2-polos
anaranjado RC

18 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

20 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

21 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

22 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

23 8 716 118 131 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
grau Plug vert. 2-pole grey Branchez vert. 2 pôles gris Collegare vert. 2 poli grigio Plug vert. 2-polige grijze Enchufe vert. gris de 2 polos

24 8 718 585 575 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
FPB-FP Signalbraun

Connector 2-pol FPB-FP
brown

Bornier de raccord 2 pôles
FPB-FP bruin

Morsetto di collegam 2-pol
FPB-FP bruno

Afsluitklem 2-pol FPB-FP
bruin

Borne de conexión 2-polos
FPB-FP marrón

25 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

26 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

27 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco

28 8 737 712 739 Anschlussklemme 4-pol blau Connector 4-pol blue Borne de raccordement 4-
pol bleu

Morsetto per collegamento
4-pol blu Aansluitstekker 4-pol blauw Borne de conexión 4-pol

azul
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MH200 - 7738110143

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

29 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 7738110120

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

20 8 738 803 453 Speicher/Vorl.-Fühl RD9,7
310cm 10k ever

Temperature sensor RD9,7
310cm 10k

Sonde de temp RD9,7
310cm 10k

Sensore sicurezza di
temperatura RD9,7

Temperatuursensor NTC
RD9.7mm 310cm 10k#

Temperature sensor RD9,7
310cm 10k

21 7 735 502 295 Sensor NTC RD 6,0 10k
3000mm everp

sensor NTC 6,0 10k
3000mm.

Sonde de Temp. RD 6,0 10k
3000MM

Sensore sicurezza di
tempera. RD 6,0 10k

temperatuursensor RD 6,0
10k 3000mm

Sensor de temperatura RD
6,0 10k 3000mm

22 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

23 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

24 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 7738110121

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

20 8 738 803 453 Speicher/Vorl.-Fühl RD9,7
310cm 10k ever

Temperature sensor RD9,7
310cm 10k

Sonde de temp RD9,7
310cm 10k

Sensore sicurezza di
temperatura RD9,7

Temperatuursensor NTC
RD9.7mm 310cm 10k#

Temperature sensor RD9,7
310cm 10k

21 7 735 502 295 Sensor NTC RD 6,0 10k
3000mm everp

sensor NTC 6,0 10k
3000mm.

Sonde de Temp. RD 6,0 10k
3000MM

Sensore sicurezza di
tempera. RD 6,0 10k

temperatuursensor RD 6,0
10k 3000mm

Sensor de temperatura RD
6,0 10k 3000mm

22 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

23 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

24 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 7738110138

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

22 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

23 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

24 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 7738110139

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

22 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

23 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

24 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura

 
 2021/08 14 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 7738110140

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

22 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

23 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

24 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura

 
 2021/08 15 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM100 - 8737708295

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 718 668 668 0 Steuergerät MM 100 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique aparato de mando Apparecchio di comando aparelho de comando

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

 
 2021/08 16 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM200 - 7738110141

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 707 144 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
horizontal grau

Connector 3-pol horizontal
grey

Borne de raccordement 3-
pol horiz. gris

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
orizz.grigio

Aansluitklem 3-pol
horizontaal grijs

Borne de conexión 3-pol
horizontal girar

12 8 737 707 146 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal gelb

Connector 2-pol horizontal
yellow

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. jaune

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. gial

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal geel

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horiz. amarillo

13 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

14 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

17 8 744 404 088 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
orange (5x)

connecting terminal 2-pol
orange (5x)

Borne de connexion 2-pol
orange (5x)

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol arancione Afsluitklem 2-pol oranje (5x) borne de conexión 2-pol

anaranjado (5x)

18 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

22 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

25 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

26 8 737 707 141 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
vertikal braun

Connector 2-pol vertical
brown

Borne de raccordement2-pol
vertical brun

Morsetto per collegam.2-pol
verti. bruno

Aansluitklem 2-pol verticaal
bruin

Borne de conexión 2-pol
vertical marrón

31 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

32 8 719 918 658 0 Wärmeleitpaste 20 ML everp Heat conducting paste 20
ML

PATE THERMOCOND. 20
ML.

Pasta termoconduttrice 20
ML

Warmtegeleidingspasta 20
ML

Pasta termoconductora 20
ML

33 8 718 570 710 0 Spannfeder für Anlegefühler
everp

Tensioning spring
temperature sensor

RESSORT DE TENSION
PR SONDE DE TEMP

Molla di tensione Sensore
sicurezza tem.

Spanveer
temperatuursensor

Muelle tensor sensor de
temperatura

 
 2021/08 17 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MM200 - 7738110141

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

34 8 718 570 709 0 Halteblech für Anlegefühler
everp

Holding plate temperature
sensor

SONDE TEMP. POUR
PLAQUE JONCTION

Lamierino Sensore
sicurezza di temperat.

Houderplaat
temperatuursensor

Placa de unión sonda
temperatura

 
 2021/08 18 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MP 100 - 7738110128

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 19 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MP100 - 7738110134

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 20 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS100 - 7738110122

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 737 705 405 Regler MS100 everp Programmer MS100 packed Régulateur MS100 Regolatore MS100 Regelaar MS100 Aparato de regulación
MS100

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

18 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

20 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS100 - 7738110123

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 737 705 405 Regler MS100 everp Programmer MS100 packed Régulateur MS100 Regolatore MS100 Regelaar MS100 Aparato de regulación
MS100

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

18 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

20 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS100 - 7738110144

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

1 8 737 705 405 Regler MS100 everp Programmer MS100 packed Régulateur MS100 Regolatore MS100 Regelaar MS100 Aparato de regulación
MS100

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

18 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

20 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110124

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 8 737 704 494 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
weiss Connector 4-pol*** white Borne de connexion 4- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare bian. Aansluitklem 4- polig wit Borne de conexión 4- polos

blanc

17 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

18 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

22 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

23 8 718 585 575 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
FPB-FP Signalbraun

Connector 2-pol FPB-FP
brown

Bornier de raccord 2 pôles
FPB-FP bruin

Morsetto di collegam 2-pol
FPB-FP bruno

Afsluitklem 2-pol FPB-FP
bruin

Borne de conexión 2-polos
FPB-FP marrón

24 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

25 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

26 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco

27 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110124

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

28 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

30 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

31 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 25 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110125

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 8 737 704 494 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
weiss Connector 4-pol*** white Borne de connexion 4- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare bian. Aansluitklem 4- polig wit Borne de conexión 4- polos

blanc

17 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

18 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

22 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

23 8 718 585 575 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
FPB-FP Signalbraun

Connector 2-pol FPB-FP
brown

Bornier de raccord 2 pôles
FPB-FP bruin

Morsetto di collegam 2-pol
FPB-FP bruno

Afsluitklem 2-pol FPB-FP
bruin

Borne de conexión 2-polos
FPB-FP marrón

24 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

25 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

26 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco

27 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

 
 2021/08 26 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110125

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

28 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

30 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

31 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 27 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110146

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 8 737 704 494 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
weiss Connector 4-pol*** white Borne de connexion 4- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare bian. Aansluitklem 4- polig wit Borne de conexión 4- polos

blanc

17 8 737 702 292 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pol yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

18 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

22 8 718 585 573 Anschlussklemme2-
pol.FSS2Kieselgrau ever

Connector 2-pol FSS2
pebble grey

Bornier de raccordement2-
pôles FSS2 gris

Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol.FSS grigio Afsluitklem 2-polig FSS grijs Borne de conexión 2-polos

FSS girar

23 8 718 585 575 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
FPB-FP Signalbraun

Connector 2-pol FPB-FP
brown

Bornier de raccord 2 pôles
FPB-FP bruin

Morsetto di collegam 2-pol
FPB-FP bruno

Afsluitklem 2-pol FPB-FP
bruin

Borne de conexión 2-polos
FPB-FP marrón

24 8 718 585 576 Anschlussklemme 2-pol FR
Maigrün everp

Connector 2-pol FR may
green Borne de connexion FR vert Morsetto di collegamento FR

verde Aansluitklem FR groen Borne de conexión FR verde

25 8 718 585 560 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
ELTomatenrot everp

Connector 2-pol EL tomato
red

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
rouge El

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. EL rosso Afsluitklem 2-polig EL rood Borne de conexión 2-polos

EL rojo

26 7 747 026 242 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
weiß U everp Connector 2-pol U white Borne de connexion 2-pol.

U blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
pol. U bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig U wit Borne de conexión 2-polos

U blanco

27 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MS200 - 7738110146

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

28 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

30 8 747 208 172 0 Kollektorfühler 35x6
2500mm 20k

Solar collector sensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonde capteur solaire 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda collectore solare
35x6 2500mm 20k

Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6
2500mm 20k

Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k

31 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 29 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MU100 - 7738110119

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

18 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

20 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MU100 - 7738110133

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 8 737 704 489 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
violett Connector 4-pole*** violet Borne de connexion 4-pôles

violet
Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipolare viol. Aansluitklem 4-polig violet Borne de conexión 4-polos

violeta

12 8 737 702 301 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb
everp Connector 3-pole yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

13 8 718 586 794 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
EMS gelb everp Connector 2-pol EMS yellow Borne de connexion 2- pôles

EMS jaune
Morsetto collegamento2-
bipol. EMS giallo

Aansluitklem 2-pol. EMS
geel Connector 2-pol EMS yellow

14 8 718 224 907 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau
R5 everp

Connecting terminal 2-pol
grey

BORNE DE CONNEXION 2-
POLES GRIS

Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipol. grigio Afsluitklem 2- polig grijs Connecting terminal 2-pol

grey

15 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 718 585 554 Anschlussklemme 4-pol U
ocker everp Connector 4-pole U ochre Bornier de raccordement 4-

poles U brun
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipol U bruno Afsluitklem 4-pole U bruin Borne de conexión 4-polos

U marrón

18 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

20 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 7 738 110 119 MU100 Neutral
DE,AT,CH,LU,UK,CZ,BE,IT… MU100 MU100 MU100 Modulo gestione

primario e 0-10V MU100 Módulo MU100
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MZ100 - 7738110126

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

7 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

8 8 737 707 144 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
horizontal grau

Connector 3-pol horizontal
grey

Borne de raccordement 3-
pol horiz. gris

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
orizz.grigio

Aansluitklem 3-pol
horizontaal grijs

Borne de conexión 3-pol
horizontal girar

9 8 737 707 145 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal blau

Connector 2-pol horizontal
blue

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. bleu

Morsetto per collegam.2-pol
orizz. blu

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal blauw

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal azul

10 8 737 707 146 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal gelb

Connector 2-pol horizontal
yellow

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. jaune

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. gial

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal geel

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horiz. amarillo

11 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

12 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

13 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

14 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

15 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 151 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
orang RC everp Connector 2- pin orange RC Borne de connexion 2- pôles

orange RC
Morsetto di collegamento2-
bip.arancione

Aansluitconnector 2- polig
oranje RC

Borne de conexión 2-polos
anaranjado RC

17 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

31 8 737 701 343 0 Fühler Speicher Cylinder temperature sensor Capteur Ballon Senore Bollitore Fühler Speicher El senor Acumulador
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MZ100 - 7738110127

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

7 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

8 8 737 707 144 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
horizontal grau

Connector 3-pol horizontal
grey

Borne de raccordement 3-
pol horiz. gris

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
orizz.grigio

Aansluitklem 3-pol
horizontaal grijs

Borne de conexión 3-pol
horizontal girar

9 8 737 707 145 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal blau

Connector 2-pol horizontal
blue

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. bleu

Morsetto per collegam.2-pol
orizz. blu

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal blauw

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal azul

10 8 737 707 146 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal gelb

Connector 2-pol horizontal
yellow

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. jaune

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. gial

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal geel

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horiz. amarillo

11 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

12 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

13 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

14 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

15 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 151 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
orang RC everp Connector 2- pin orange RC Borne de connexion 2- pôles

orange RC
Morsetto di collegamento2-
bip.arancione

Aansluitconnector 2- polig
oranje RC

Borne de conexión 2-polos
anaranjado RC

17 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

31 8 737 701 343 0 Fühler Speicher Cylinder temperature sensor Capteur Ballon Senore Bollitore Fühler Speicher El senor Acumulador

 
 2021/08 33 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

MZ100 - 7738110132

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 010 Abdeckung “L” Type Modul Cover Fitting “L” Type
Module Couvercle "L" type module Copertura di protezione "L"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "L" type module Recubrimiento "L" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 484 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM200
weiss

Casing lower housing xM200
white

Boîtier caisson inférieur
xM200 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM200 bianco

Behuizing onderdeel xM200
wit

Carcasa parte inferior
xM200 blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

7 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

8 8 737 707 144 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
horizontal grau

Connector 3-pol horizontal
grey

Borne de raccordement 3-
pol horiz. gris

Morsetto per collegam.3-pol
orizz.grigio

Aansluitklem 3-pol
horizontaal grijs

Borne de conexión 3-pol
horizontal girar

9 8 737 707 145 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal blau

Connector 2-pol horizontal
blue

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. bleu

Morsetto per collegam.2-pol
orizz. blu

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal blauw

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal azul

10 8 737 707 146 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal gelb

Connector 2-pol horizontal
yellow

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. jaune

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. gial

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal geel

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horiz. amarillo

11 8 737 707 147 Anschlussklemme 2-pol
horizontal rot

Connector 2-pol horizontal
red

Borne de raccordement 2-
pol horiz. rouge

Morsetto per collegam. 2-pol
orizz. ross

Aansluitklem 2-pol
horizontaal rood

Borne de conexión 2-pol
horizontal rojo

12 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

13 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

14 7 747 027 014 Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5
blau everp Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5

bl everp
Morsetto di collegamento 2-
bipolare blu

Aansluitconnector 2-polig
blauw

Borne de conexión 2-polos
azul

15 8 737 704 490 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pole*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

16 7 747 023 151 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
orang RC everp Connector 2- pin orange RC Borne de connexion 2- pôles

orange RC
Morsetto di collegamento2-
bip.arancione

Aansluitconnector 2- polig
oranje RC

Borne de conexión 2-polos
anaranjado RC

17 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

19 8 737 704 491 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
black Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pôles

noir
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipolare nero Aansluitklem 3- polig zwart Borne de conexión 3- polos

negro

20 8 737 704 492 0 Anschlussklemme 4-pol***
blau Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pôles

bleu
Morsetto di collegamento 4-
bipolare blu Aansluitklem 4- polig blauw Borne de conexión 4- polos

azul

21 8 737 704 493 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
gelb Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pôles

jaune
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare gial. Aansluitklem 3- polig geel Borne de conexión 3- polos

amarillo

31 8 737 701 343 0 Fühler Speicher Cylinder temperature sensor Capteur Ballon Senore Bollitore Fühler Speicher El senor Acumulador
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

Modul MP100 - 7738110129

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

2 8 737 707 009 Abdeckung “S” Type Modul Cover Fitting “S” Type
Module Couvercle "S" type module Copertura di protezione "S"

tipo Modulo Afdekking "S" type module Recubrimiento "S" modelo
módulo

3 8 737 704 481 0 Gehäuse Unterteil xM100
weiss

casing lower housing xM100
white

boîtier caisson inférieur
xM100 blanc

Involucro parte inferiore
xM100 bianco

behuizing onderdeel xM100
wit

carcasa parte inferior xM100
blanc

4 8 737 704 495 0 Kabeldurchführung 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-câbles 2-pôles Passacavo 2-bipolare Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Prensa cable 2-polos

5 8 737 704 483 0 Montage Material Installation material Matériel de montage Materiale per il montaggio Montagemateriaal Material de montaje

6 6 301 767 4 Sicherungseinsatz
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

Fusible IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Fusibile IEC127-2/3 T5,0
(10x)

Buissmeltveiligheid
IEC127-2/3 T5,0(10x)

Fusing element set
IEC127-2/3 T5,0 (10x)

10 7 747 023 981 Anschlussklemme 3-pol
Netz weiß everp Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pôles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento 3-
bipol. bianco Aansluitklem 3-polig wit Connector 3-pole white

11 7 747 023 987 Anschlussklemme 4-pol SH
Mis braun everp

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

Borne de connexion 4- pôles
SH brun

Morsetto di collegamento4-
bipol.SH bruno

Aansluitklem 4-polig SH
bruin

Connector 4-pole SH mixer
brown

12 8 737 704 488 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare bruno Aansluitklem 2- polig bruin Borne de conexión 2- polos

marrón

13 7 747 023 984 Anschlussklemme 3-pol.
Pumpe braun everp

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

Borne de connexion 3-
pôl.circulat. brun

Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno

Aansluitklem 3- polig pomp
bruin

Connector 3-pole pump
brown

14 7 747 023 154 Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA
maigrün everp

Connecting terminal 2-polig
WA maygreen Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-

bipol WA verde Afsluitklem 2-polig WA groen Borne de conexión 2-polos
WA verde

15 8 718 582 620 Anschlussklemme 2-polig
signalbraun ever

Connector terminal 2- pole
brown

Borne de connexion 2 pôles
brun

Morsetto di collegamento
2bipol. bruno Afsluitklem 2 polig bruin Connector terminal 2- pole

brown

16 7 747 023 129 Anschlussklemme 2-pol.
weiss everp Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles

blanc
Morsetto di collegamento2-
pol bianco Aansluitklem 2-polig wit Connector 2-pole white

17 8 737 704 487 0 Anschlussklemme 3-pol***
braun Connector 3-pol*** brown borne de connexion 3- pôles

brun
Morsetto di collegamento3-
bipolare bruno aansluitklem 3- polig bruin borne de conexión 3- polos

marrón

18 8 737 704 486 0 Anschlussklemme 2-pol***
orangebraun

Connector 2-pol***
orangebrown

Borne de connexion 2- pôles
orange

Morsetto di collegamento2-
bipolare aran. Aansluitklem 2- polig oranje Borne de conexión 2- polos

anaranjado

21 7 735 502 304 Temperaturfühler NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm

Temperature sensor NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0
12K 6000 emballé

Sonda di temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000

Temperature Sensor
6x40,6000mm

Sensor temperatura NTC
RD 6,0 12K 6000mm

 
 2021/08 35 6720812719



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio
Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

NA - 7738113389

 Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Descrizioni Benaming Descripción

 8 710 000 000 0 Keine Ersatzteile verfügbar No spare parts available Aucune pièce détachée
disponible

Non disponibili parti di
ricambio Geen onderdeel beschikbaar No disponible como

repuesto
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